Date: 1/21/2023

Start: 7:32PM
Time: 2:11

Attendance: 300
Location: Queen's

Scoring Summary

Nipissing () -vs- Queen's ()
1/21/2023 at Queen's

Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Nipissing 2 0 0 2
Queen's 0 3 4 7

NIP: Cole Stewart (1); Harrison Caines (1)

QNS: Nolan Hutcheson (2); Lucas Peric (1); Ryan Cranford (1); Josh
Curtis (1); Alex Robert (1); Hayden Fowler (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NIP QNS
1st 12:44 NIP Harrison Caines Pascal Valcourt, EV 1 0
1st 19:54 NIP Cole Stewart Pascal Valcourt, Devyn Mayea EV 2 0
2nd 6:51 QNS Nolan Hutcheson Alex Robert, Holden Katzalay EV 2 1
2nd 13:39 QNS Nolan Hutcheson Ryan Cranford, Hayden Fowler PP 2 2
2nd 18:35 QNS Lucas Peric J.C. Thivierge, Nolan Hutcheson EV 2 3
3rd 0:59 QNS Josh Curtis Hayden Fowler, Jack Duff EV 2 4
3rd  3:06 QNS Ryan Cranford Duncan Campbell, Matthew Hotchkiss EV 2 5
3rd  12:21 QNS Hayden Fowler Josh Curtis, Duncan Campbell PP 2 6
3rd  17:49 QNS Alex Robert Holden Katzalay, Nolan Hutcheson EV 2 7

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st NIP Michael Palandra 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:36 PP
2nd NIP Theo Todd 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 3:19 PP
2nd QNS Hayden Fowler 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 8:21 PP
2nd NIP Alexander De Gagne 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 8:56 PP
2nd QNS Hayden Fowler 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:19 PP
2nd QNS Dalton Duhart 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 16:00 PP
2nd NIP Elias Lieffers 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 18:15
2nd QNS Trevor Longo 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 18:15
3rd QNS Kolton Cousins 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 6:09 PP
3rd NIP Harrison Caines 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 11:39 PP
3rd QNS Logan Lesage 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 13:04
3rd NIP Jordan Spadafore 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 13:04
3rd QNS J.C. Thivierge 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 18:45 PP




Nipissing 2

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +/-

Pen

BLK

(G e Y

14
15
17
19
21
35
39
54
59
61
72
73
74
81
82
84
89
97

Michael Herringer
Devyn Mayea
Pascal Valcourt

Alexander De Gagne

Brady Lynn
Michael Palandra
Kyle Foreman
Zach Roy

Alex Dominique
Willem Larsen
Jordan Spadafore
Max Griffioen
Payton Vescio
Jacob Collins
Jonathan Rees
Cole Stewart
Charles Farmer
Harrison Caines
Theo Todd

Elias Lieffers

o

Queen's 7

Pos

Totals

Player

NOOH OFH OO O0OO0O0OO0OO0OO0OOOOOOOOoO|

WO OO0 OO0 0000000000 O0OONH OoO(P
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 000000000000 OoOOoOOoO|nN
OO OO0 OO0 00O O0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0O0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOoOOoo|o
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 00O O0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo

Total +/-

6-12

Pen

OO0 OO OO OO0 00000000 OoOOoO o oo

BLK

Jack Duff

Lucas Peric

J.C. Thivierge
Will Sirman
Duncan Campbell
Ryan Cranford
Josh Curtis
Matthew Hotchkiss
Owen Lalonde
Dalton Duhart
Holden Katzalay
Nolan Hutcheson
Alex Robert
Trevor Longo
Hayden Fowler
Logan Lesage
Kolton Cousins
Anthony Popovich
Luke Richardson
Jakob Brahaney

O OO OONOFNNOORKEFENOHREO P

o

Totals

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins

EN 1 2

NOoooor o+ NOOOOREKE, OOOR O

Tota

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 0O O0OO0DO0ODO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|n
OO OO0 0O OO0 00000000 OO0 OO OoO|w

[y
D

Queen's Goalkeeping

# Player

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Queen's Goalkeeping

C Mins

7-14

OO0 OO OO OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0O oo oo o

Tota

1 Michael Herringer

35 Zach Roy

L 60:00

0:00

0 18 13
0 0 O

36

32 Anthony Popovich
34 Luke Richardson

0:00
W_60:00

19

Totals

Nipissing Faceoffs

0 18 13

Ul|o Ul |Ww

oo ©o|o

36

Totals

NN OO

Queen's Faceoffs

oo o

N |N O |-

0 ON

(O O|W

oo ©o|o

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Play By Play

Score PP Play
Period #1 Plays

0-0 [09:36] Penalty on Michael Palandra NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0 PP QNS [09:36] Start power play for QNS.

[12:44] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pascal Valcourt, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
0-0 PP QNS number 6 for season.

Nipissing 1, Queen's 0

[19:54] GOAL by NIP Cole Stewart, Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
1-0 PP QNS number 3 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 0
Period #2 Plays

2-0 PP QNS [] Michael Palandra (NIP) penalty complete.

2-0 PP QNS [] End power play for QNS.

2-0 [03:19] Penalty on Theo Todd NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0 PP QNS [03:19] Start power play for QNS.

[06:51] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson, Assist by Alex Robert and Holden Katzalay, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
2-0 PP QNS number 8 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 1
2-1 PP QNS [08:21] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP QNS [08:21] End power play for QNS.
2-1 [08:56] Penalty on Alexander De Gagne NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP QNS [08:56] Start power play for QNS.
2-1 PP QNS [11:19] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1 PP QNS [11:19] End power play for QNS.

[13:39] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Cranford and Hayden Fowler, On ice for QNS: , On ice
2-1 for NIP: , goal number 9 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 2
2-2 [16:00] Penalty on Dalton Duhart QNS 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2 PP NIP [16:00] Start power play for NIP.
2-2 PP NIP [18:15] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-2 PP NIP [18:15] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[18:35] GOAL by QNS Lucas Peric, Assist by J.C. Thivierge and Nolan Hutcheson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
2-2 PP NIP number 2 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 3
Period #3 Plays

2-3 PP NIP [] Theo Todd (NIP) penalty complete.

2-3 PP NIP [] Start power play for NIP.

2-3 PP NIP [] Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.

2-3 PP NIP [] Alexander De Gagne (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3 PP NIP [] Start power play for NIP.

2-3 PP NIP [] Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.

2-3 PP NIP [] Dalton Duhart (QNS) penalty complete.

2-3 PP NIP [] End power play for NIP.

2-3 PP NIP [] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.

2-3 PP NIP [] Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.

[00:59] GOAL by QNS Josh Curtis, Assist by Hayden Fowler and Jack Duff, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal humber 7
2-3 PP NIP for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 4

[03:06] GOAL by QNS Ryan Cranford, Assist by Duncan Campbell and Matthew Hotchkiss, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: ,
2-4 PP NIP goal number 7 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 5
2-5 PP NIP [06:09] Penalty on Kolton Cousins QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-5 PP NIP [06:09] Start power play for NIP.
2-5 PP NIP [11:39] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-5 PP NIP [11:39] End power play for NIP.

[12:21] GOAL by QNS Hayden Fowler (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Curtis and Duncan Campbell, On ice for QNS: , On ice
2-5 PP NIP for NIP: , goal number 6 for season.

Nipissing 2, Queen's 6
2-6 PP NIP [13:04] Penalty on Logan Lesage QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.



2-6

2-6

2-7
2-7
2-7

2-7
2-7
2-7
2-7
2-7
2-7
2-7

PP NIP

PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP
PP NIP

[13:04] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING.

[17:49] GOAL by QNS Alex Robert, Assist by Holden Katzalay and Nolan Hutcheson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal

number 4 for season.
Nipissing 2, Queen's 7

[18:45] Penalty on J.C. Thivierge QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).

[18:45] Start power play for NIP.
[] Start power play for NIP.

[]1 Kolton Cousins (QNS) penalty complete.
[1 End power play for NIP.

[1 Harrison Caines (NIP) penalty complete.
[]1 Logan Lesage (QNS) penalty complete.

[]1 Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete.
[13.C. Thivierge (QNS) penalty complete.

[1 End power play for NIP.

Period #0 Plays



