Nipissing () -vs- Queen's () 1/21/2023 at Queen's

Date: 1/21/2023 Start: 7:32PM Time: 2:11 Attendance: 300 Location: Queen's

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Nipissing	2	0	0	2
Queen's	0	3	4	7

NIP: Cole Stewart (1); Harrison Caines (1) QNS: Nolan Hutcheson (2); Lucas Peric (1); Ryan Cranford (1); Josh Curtis (1); Alex Robert (1); Hayden Fowler (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	NIP	QNS
1st	12:44	NIP	Harrison Caines	Pascal Valcourt,	EV	1	0
1st	19:54	NIP	Cole Stewart	Pascal Valcourt, Devyn Mayea	EV	2	0
2nd	6:51	QNS	Nolan Hutcheson	Alex Robert, Holden Katzalay	EV	2	1
2nd	13:39	QNS	Nolan Hutcheson	Ryan Cranford, Hayden Fowler	PP	2	2
2nd	18:35	QNS	Lucas Peric	J.C. Thivierge, Nolan Hutcheson	EV	2	3
3rd	0:59	QNS	Josh Curtis	Hayden Fowler, Jack Duff	EV	2	4
3rd	3:06	QNS	Ryan Cranford	Duncan Campbell, Matthew Hotchkiss	EV	2	5
3rd	12:21	QNS	Hayden Fowler	Josh Curtis, Duncan Campbell	PP	2	6
3rd	17:49	QNS	Alex Robert	Holden Katzalay, Nolan Hutcheson	EV	2	7

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	NIP	Michael Palandra	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:36	PP
2nd	NIP	Theo Todd	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	3:19	PP
2nd	QNS	Hayden Fowler	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	8:21	PP
2nd	NIP	Alexander De Gagne	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	8:56	PP
2nd	QNS	Hayden Fowler	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:19	PP
2nd	QNS	Dalton Duhart	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	16:00	PP
2nd	NIP	Elias Lieffers	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	18:15	
2nd	QNS	Trevor Longo	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	18:15	
3rd	QNS	Kolton Cousins	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	6:09	PP
3rd	NIP	Harrison Caines	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:39	PP
3rd	QNS	Logan Lesage	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	13:04	
3rd	NIP	Jordan Spadafore	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	13:04	
3rd	QNS	J.C. Thivierge	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	18:45	PP

Individual

Nipissing 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Michael Herringer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Devyn Mayea	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Pascal Valcourt	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Alexander De Gagne	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Brady Lynn	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Palandra	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Kyle Foreman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Zach Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Alex Dominique	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	54	Willem Larsen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Jordan Spadafore	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	61	Max Griffioen	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Payton Vescio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	73	Jacob Collins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	74	Jonathan Rees	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Cole Stewart	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	82	Charles Farmer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	84	Harrison Caines	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	89	Theo Todd	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	97	Elias Lieffers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
		Totals	2	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	6-12	0

Queen's 7

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	0	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jack Duff	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Lucas Peric	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	J.C. Thivierge	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	9	Will Sirman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Duncan Campbell	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Ryan Cranford	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Josh Curtis	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Matthew Hotchkiss	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Owen Lalonde	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	16	Dalton Duhart	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	Holden Katzalay	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Nolan Hutcheson	2	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Alex Robert	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Trevor Longo	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	25	Hayden Fowler	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	26	Logan Lesage	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	28	Kolton Cousins	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	32	Anthony Popovich	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	34	Luke Richardson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Jakob Brahaney	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-		0
		Totals	7	14	0	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	7-14	0

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

Nipissing Goalkeeping

Queen's Goalkeeping

#	Player	De C	Mins	G A	EN	1	2	3	0	Tota I
1	Michael Herringer	L	60:00	7	0	18	13	5	0	36
35	Zach Roy		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			7	0	18	13	5	0	36

#	Player	C	Mins	Ä	ΕN	1	2	3	0	l
32	Anthony Popovich		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
34	Luke Richardson	W	60:00	2	0	7	6	6	0	19
	Totals			2	0	7	6	6	0	19

Nipissing Faceoffs

Queen's Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[09:36] Penalty on Michael Palandra NIP 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	•	[09:36] Start power play for QNS. [12:44] GOAL by NIP Harrison Caines (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Pascal Valcourt, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
0-0	PP QNS	number 6 for season.
		Nipissing 1, Queen's 0 [19:54] GOAL by NIP Cole Stewart, Assist by Pascal Valcourt and Devyn Mayea, On ice for NIP: , On ice for QNS: , goal
1-0	PP QNS	number 3 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 0
		Period #2 Plays
2-0	PP QNS	[] Michael Palandra (NIP) penalty complete.
2-0	PP QNS	[] End power play for QNS.
2-0		[03:19] Penalty on Theo Todd NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-0	PP QNS	[03:19] Start power play for QNS. [06:51] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson, Assist by Alex Robert and Holden Katzalay, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal
2-0	PP QNS	number 8 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 1
2-1		[08:21] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-1 2-1	PP QNS	[08:21] End power play for QNS. [08:56] Penalty on Alexander De Gagne NIP 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
2-1	PP ONS	[08:56] Start power play for QNS.
2-1	-	[11:19] Penalty on Hayden Fowler QNS 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
2-1	-	[11:19] End power play for QNS.
2.1		[13:39] GOAL by QNS Nolan Hutcheson (POWER PLAY), Assist by Ryan Cranford and Hayden Fowler, On ice for QNS: , On ice
2-1		for NIP: , goal number 9 for season.
2-2		Nipissing 2, Queen's 2 [16:00] Penalty on Dalton Duhart QNS 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP NIP	[16:00] Start power play for NIP.
2-2		[18:15] Penalty on Elias Lieffers NIP 2 minutes for SLASHING.
2-2	PP NIP	[18:15] Penalty on Trevor Longo QNS 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
2-2	PP NIP	[18:35] GOAL by QNS Lucas Peric, Assist by J.C. Thivierge and Nolan Hutcheson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 2 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 3
		Period #3 Plays
2-3	PP NIP	[] Theo Todd (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Start power play for NIP.
2-3		[] Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.
2-3 2-3		[] Alexander De Gagne (NIP) penalty complete. [] Start power play for NIP.
2-3		[] Hayden Fowler (QNS) penalty complete.
2-3		[] Dalton Duhart (QNS) penalty complete.
2-3		[] End power play for NIP.
2-3	PP NIP	[] Elias Lieffers (NIP) penalty complete.
2-3	PP NIP	[] Trevor Longo (QNS) penalty complete.
2-3	PP NIP	[00:59] GOAL by QNS Josh Curtis, Assist by Hayden Fowler and Jack Duff, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 7 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 4
2-4	PP NIP	[03:06] GOAL by QNS Ryan Cranford, Assist by Duncan Campbell and Matthew Hotchkiss, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 7 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 5
2-5	PP NIP	[06:09] Penalty on Kolton Cousins QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
2-5	PP NIP	[06:09] Start power play for NIP.
2-5		[11:39] Penalty on Harrison Caines NIP 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
2-5		[11:39] End power play for NIP.
2-5	PP NIP	[12:21] GOAL by QNS Hayden Fowler (POWER PLAY), Assist by Josh Curtis and Duncan Campbell, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 6 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 6
2-6	PP NIP	[13:04] Penalty on Logan Lesage QNS 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.

2-6 2-6	PP NIP	[13:04] Penalty on Jordan Spadafore NIP 2 minutes for BOARDING. [17:49] GOAL by QNS Alex Robert, Assist by Holden Katzalay and Nolan Hutcheson, On ice for QNS: , On ice for NIP: , goal number 4 for season.
		Nipissing 2, Queen's 7
2-7 2-7 2-7	PP NIP PP NIP PP NIP	[18:45] Penalty on J.C. Thivierge QNS 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp). [18:45] Start power play for NIP. [] Start power play for NIP.
		Period #0 Plays
2-7 2-7		[] Kolton Cousins (QNS) penalty complete. [] End power play for NIP.
2-7		
2-7	PP NIP	[] Logan Lesage (QNS) penalty complete.
2-7 2-7		[] Jordan Spadafore (NIP) penalty complete. [] J.C. Thivierge (ONS) penalty complete.

2-7 PP NIP [] End power play for NIP.